Kansas City



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 220255 Version: 1 Name:

Type:OrdinanceStatus:PassedFile created:3/14/2022In control:CouncilOn agenda:3/31/2022Final action:3/31/2022

Title: Authorizing an amendment in the amount of \$2,884,225.00 with HDR Engineering, Inc., for design

professional services for the Kansas City Streetcar Main Street Extension project for a total contract amount of \$16,483,740.00; and recognizing this ordinance as having an accelerated effective date.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 220255 Fact Sheet, 2. 220255 Fiscal Note, 3. Ordinance 220255-Docket Memo-89022014-001, 4.

Authenticated Ordinance 220255

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	
3/31/2022	1	Council	Passed	Pass	
3/30/2022	1	Transportation, Infrastructure and Operations Committee	Adv and Do Pass, Debate	Pass	
3/24/2022	1	Council	referred		

ORDINANCE NO. 220255

Authorizing an amendment in the amount of \$2,884,225.00 with HDR Engineering, Inc., for design professional services for the Kansas City Streetcar Main Street Extension project for a total contract amount of \$16,483,740.00; and recognizing this ordinance as having an accelerated effective date.

Section 1. That the Director of Public Works is hereby authorized to execute Amendment No. 2 with HDR Engineering, Inc. for additional design professional services for Project No. 89022014 Kansas City Streetcar Main Street Extension in the amount of \$2,884,225.00, for a total contract amount of \$16,483,740.00 from funds previously appropriated to Account No. AL-3445-895990-B-89022014. A copy of the amendment is on file in the Public Works Department.

Section 2. That the Civil Rights and Equal Opportunity Department, to assure fair representation by socially and economically disadvantage groups, approved for this amendment 16.61% Disadvantage Business Enterprise representation for HDR Engineering, Inc.

Section 3. That, notwithstanding any provision in the contracts to the contrary, the amendments to the design professional agreements authorized by this ordinance must comply with all Federal Transit Administration (FTA) requirements, rules, and regulations which are incorporated as applicable into the contracts by reference.

Section 4. That this ordinance, relating to the design, repair, maintenance or construction of a public improvement, is recognized as an ordinance with an accelerated effective date as provided by Section 503(a)(3) (D) of the City Charter and shall take effect in accordance with that section.

which the foregoing expendit	here is a balance, otherwise unencumbered, to the credit of the appropriation to are is to be charged, and a cash balance, otherwise unencumbered, in the treasury, m which payment is to be made, each sufficient to meet the obligation hereby
	Tammy L. Queen Director of Finance
	Approved as to form and legality:
	Nelson V. Munoz Assistant City Attorney

File #: 220255, Version: 1